

Lease Statistics (June 2006)

The lease transaction volume in June 2006 is 626.9 billion yen, increased by 3.6% compared with the same period of the last year. With respect to the type of equipment, Industrial Equipment(34.6% up), Factory Equipment(19.5% up) and Transport Equipment(11.5% up) have showed notable increase respectively and Medical Equipment(9.2% up) has been also on the stable increase. On the other hand, Information and Communication Equipment(3.0% down) has been on the decrease in a row of 8 months since last November. Office Equipment(10.4% down) has also kept in negative growth for 2 months and Commercial and Service Equipment(9.0% down) has kept in declining.

<The first quarter in fiscal year 2006(from April 2006 to June 2006)>

The lease transaction volume in the first quarter in fiscal year 2006 is 1,832.1 billion yen decreased by 1.5%. It is the first time since the third quarter in fiscal year 2003(from October 2003 to December 2003) that the quarterly volume has decreased. With respect to the type of equipment, Factory Equipment(26.2% up), Medical Equipment(14.8% up) and Transport Equipment(10.2% up) have indicated notable increase respectively. Industrial Equipment(7.2% up) and Office Equipment(2.8% up) have been also in positive growth, while Information and Communication Equipment(8.3% down) has been decreasing in a row of 3 quarters. Commercial and Service Equipment(9.4% down) has turned to negative growth, which is the first time since the fourth quarter in fiscal year 2003(from January 2004 to March 2004).

Changes in Leasing Transaction Volume (Monthly)

Year, Month	Leasing Cases	Yearly Change (%)	Leasing Volume (in million yen)	Yearly Change (%)
2005, 6	228,285	101.4	605,270.3	104.0
7	226,322	103.9	646,721.4	102.3
8	203,303	102.9	566,054.6	100.0
9	243,879	104.8	764,659.5	101.9
10	219,605	98.3	663,962.5	102.1
11	199,610	96.7	592,645.3	104.0
12	226,724	106.2	680,872.2	102.4
2006, 1	165,014	92.5	555,723.5	111.8
2	190,321	106.8	525,656.0	104.7
3	275,699	104.4	956,390.0	99.8
4	241,510	103.8	681,037.6	92.6
5	197,505	94.8	524,149.6	100.8
6	215,884	94.6	626,887.6	103.6
2005, 4—6	654,899	97.8	1,832,074.8	98.5

★Corporations researched: 252 (as of June 2006)

Leasing Volume by Type of Equipment (June 2006)

		Leasing cases	Component Ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Leasing Volume (in million yen)	Component Ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1	Information and Communication Equipment	95,726	44.3	91.8	196,248.5	31.3	97.0
	Computer Hardware	(52,640)	(24.4)	(95.4)	(105,521.2)	(16.8)	(96.6)
	Computer Software	(13,019)	(6.0)	(111.5)	(50,098.5)	(8.0)	(121.5)
	Telecommunication Equipment	(30,067)	(13.9)	(80.3)	(40,628.8)	(6.5)	(78.2)
2	Office Equipment	35,630	16.5	90.9	48,579.0	7.7	89.6
3	Industrial Equipment	7,112	3.3	108.5	88,395.8	14.1	134.6
4	Factory Equipment	1,320	0.6	115.8	23,762.0	3.8	119.5
5	Construction Equipment	999	0.5	91.1	10,083.3	1.6	95.2
6	Transport Equipment	28,323	13.1	103.4	76,278.0	12.2	111.5
	Automobile	(26,451)	(12.3)	(104.5)	(66,630.3)	(10.6)	(111.4)
	Vessel	(12)	(0.0)	(200.0)	(42.7)	(0.0)	(29.5)
7	Medical Equipment	7,103	3.3	96.3	35,357.8	5.6	109.2
8	Commercial and Service Equipment	27,698	12.8	91.3	96,646.8	15.4	91.0
	Commercial Equipment	(19,422)	(9.0)	(98.0)	(52,757.9)	(8.4)	(93.3)
9	Others	11,973	5.5	109.7	51,536.4	8.2	113.1
	Physical and Chemical Equipment	(1,681)	(0.8)	(93.0)	(7,023.7)	(1.1)	(99.5)
Total		215,884	100.0	94.6	626,887.6	100.0	103.6

【Corporations researched: 252】

Leasing Volume by Type of Equipment

(Apr. 2006 - June 2006)

		Leasing cases	Component Ratio (%)	Yearly Change (%)	Leasing Volume (in million yen)	Component Ratio (%)	Yearly Change (%)
1	Information and Communication Equipment	285,118	43.5	92.7	605,969.6	33.1	91.7
	Computer Hardware	(151,672)	(23.2)	(92.1)	(330,307.7)	(18.0)	(92.5)
	Computer Software	(41,249)	(6.3)	(113.3)	(152,246.2)	(8.3)	(99.8)
	Telecommunication Equipment	(92,197)	(14.1)	(86.5)	(123,415.7)	(6.7)	(81.8)
2	Office Equipment	117,395	17.9	101.5	161,347.6	8.8	102.8
3	Industrial Equipment	20,485	3.1	105.3	227,461.6	12.4	107.2
4	Factory Equipment	3,469	0.5	107.9	63,049.3	3.4	126.2
5	Construction Equipment	3,151	0.5	100.7	31,173.8	1.7	100.1
6	Transport Equipment	72,429	11.1	100.0	198,482.1	10.8	110.2
	Automobile	(67,145)	(10.3)	(101.3)	(168,285.7)	(9.2)	(109.8)
	Vessel	(27)	(0.0)	(207.7)	(1,568.8)	(0.1)	(135.5)
7	Medical Equipment	23,580	3.6	104.2	108,689.8	5.9	114.8
8	Commercial and Service Equipment	86,598	13.2	95.5	288,507.7	15.7	90.6
	Commercial Equipment	(60,205)	(9.2)	(93.5)	(153,754.8)	(8.4)	(88.7)
9	Others	42,674	6.5	123.5	147,393.3	8.0	94.2
	Physical and Chemical Equipment	(5,022)	(0.8)	(96.9)	(21,516.4)	(1.2)	(101.2)
Total		654,899	100.0	97.8	1,832,074.8	100.0	98.5

